BID SUMMARY





This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: Washington Ave Reconstruction PROJECT NO.: 2018.4020

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: **STPL-5041 (048)**BID NO.: **22-23.002**

BID	DPENING DATE: February 28, 2023	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Date Approved: 2 Feb 21, 2023		Redgwick Construction Company 21 Hegenberger Ct.		McGuire and Hester 2810 Harbor Bay Parkway		DeSilva Gates Construction, Inc. 11555 Dublin Blvd.		Ray's Electric 411 Pendleton Way, Suite B		
	TIME: 3:00 pm LOCATION: City Clerk's Office	Prepared by: M. Chaudhary		Oakland, CA 94621 Phone: (510) 792-1727		Alameda, CA 94603 Phone: (510) 632-7676		Dublin, CA 94568 Phone: (925) 829-9220		Oakland, CA 94621 Phone: (510) 577-7700		
ITEN	T	 		Fax: (510) 792-1728		Fax: (510) 562-5209		Fax: (925) 803-4263		Fax: (510) 577-7706		
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
BASE		4.10	****	****	A70 700 00	****	\$400.450.00	\$400.450.00.±±	\$445.000.00	2115 000 00	****	*********
1	Mobilization per Section 9-3.4	1 LS	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$72,700.00	\$72,700.00	\$169,153.00	\$169,153.00 **	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$214,000.00	\$214,000.00
2	Construction Area Signs & Traffic Control per Section 601	1 LS	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$73,800.00	\$73,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
3	Portable Changeable Message Sign	2 EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Stormwater Pollution Control	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,675.00	\$12,675.00
5	Construction Staking	1 LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
6	Utility Potholing	1 LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7	Remove Traffic Striping Pavement Markings and Delineators	1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
8	Remove Storm Drain Arch Culvert	196 LF	\$25.00	\$4,900.00	\$50.00	\$9,800.00	\$367.00	\$71,932.00	\$80.00	\$15,680.00	\$78.00	\$15,288.00
9	Remove Storm Drain Catch Inlet	1 EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00
10	Remove Storm Drain Manhole	2 EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,525.00	\$7,050.00
11	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Cover to Grade	3 EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,325.00	\$3,975.00
12	Adjust Monument Box to Grade	5 EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$7,125.00
13	Replace Portland Concrete Base (Revocable)	1,400 SY	\$65.00	\$91,000.00	\$87.00	\$121,800.00	\$176.00	\$246,400.00	\$165.00	\$231,000.00	\$400.00	\$560,000.00
14	Grind Asphalt Concrete Over Existing Gutter Pan	415 LF	\$15.00	\$6,225.00	\$12.00	\$4,980.00	\$9.00	\$3,735.00	\$40.00	\$16,600.00	\$8.00	\$3,320.00
15	Cold Milling (Varies up to 10.5-inch Thick)	6,600 SY	\$18.00	\$118,800.00	\$18.00	\$118,800.00	\$19.00	\$125,400.00	\$35.00	\$231,000.00	\$18.10	\$119,460.00
15a	Cold Milling (Varies up to 5-inch Thick)	220 SY	\$12.00	\$2,640.00	\$32.00	\$7,040.00	\$31.00	\$6,820.00	\$35.00	\$7,700.00	\$33.50	\$7,370.00
15b	12-Inch-Thick Full Depth Asphalt Replacement with RHMA	2,800 SF	\$15.00	\$42,000.00	\$22.00	\$61,600.00	\$21.00	\$58,800.00	\$45.00	\$126,000.00	\$24.00	\$67,200.00
16	Rubberized Hot Mix Asphalt (RHMA-G) with ½-inch Aggregate	1,350 TN	\$150.00	\$202,500.00	\$245.00	\$330,750.00	\$279.00	\$376,650.00	\$280.00	\$378,000.00	\$264.00	\$356,400.00
17	GlassGrid 8511 TF Pavement Fabric or Approved Equal	7,131 SY	\$6.00	\$42,786.00	\$16.00	\$114,096.00	\$14.00	\$99,834.00	\$12.00	\$85,572.00	\$14.75	\$105,182.25
18	Curb and Gutter	617 LF	\$150.00	\$92,550.00	\$112.00	\$69,104.00	\$106.00	\$65,402.00	\$100.00	\$61,700.00	\$120.00	\$74,040.00
19	Driveway Approach (8-inch PCC)	391 SF	\$25.00	\$9,775.00	\$35.00	\$13,685.00	\$34.00	\$13,294.00	\$31.00	\$12,121.00	\$50.00	\$19,550.00
20	Replace Curb and Gutter after Grinding (Revocable)	240 LF	\$100.00	\$24,000.00	\$100.00	\$24,000.00	\$106.00	\$25,440.00	\$100.00	\$24,000.00	\$120.00	\$28,800.00
21	Adjust Water Meter (Service) Box Cover to Grade in Concrete	4 EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00
22	Replace Pull Box	10 EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,330.00	\$23,300.00
23	Reset Street Furniture	7 EA	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$660.00	\$4,620.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00
24	12-inch RCP Storm Drain (including Backfill)	214 LF	\$350.00	\$74,900.00	\$446.00	\$95,444.00	\$500.00	\$107,000.00	\$700.00	\$149,800.00	\$685.93	\$146,789.02
25	Pipe Connection to Existing Manhole	1 LS	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
26	Storm Drain Curb Inlet with Trash Capture Device	4 EA	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$47,200.00	\$17,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$12,100.00	\$48,400.00
27	Modified Storm Drain Curb Inlet (Bubble Up Structure)	1 EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00
28	Storm Drain Manhole (City Standard)	2 EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$23,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,675.00	\$17,350.00
29	Storm Drain Manhole (ACFCD Type II)	1 EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$91,400.00	\$91,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
30	Reset or Relocate Sign Post	5 EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
31	Sign and Post	4 EA	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00
32	Thermoplastic Pavement Markers	312 UNIT	\$5.50	\$1,716.00	\$8.00	\$2,496.00	\$8.00	\$2,496.00	\$15.00	\$4,680.00	\$8.00	\$2,496.00
33	(Various Legend) Thermoplastic Pavement Markers (Multi- Colored Crosswalk)	624 UNIT	\$6.50	\$4,056.00	\$8.00	\$4,992.00	\$8.00	\$4,992.00	\$35.00	\$21,840.00	\$8.00	\$4,992.00
34	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripe – 12" Wide White Stripe	1,010 UNIT	\$1.50	\$1,515.00	\$10.00	\$10,100.00	\$8.00	\$8,080.00	\$8.00	\$8,080.00	\$8.00	\$8,080.00

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Washington Ave Reconstruction

PROJECT NO.: 2018.4020

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: **STPL-5041 (048)**BID NO.: **22-23.002**

BLO DATE FOUND DATE FOUND Process			22-23.002					1				1		
THE LOCATION LOCATION LOCATION PROPOSED FLAT LOCATION LO												Ray's Electric		
Mathematical Personal Super-				Date Approved: 2 Feb 21, 2023										
The Fig. Part Pa				Prepared by: M. Chaudhary				Alameda, CA 94603						
Time	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office											Phone: (510) 577-7700		
Marie Mar					Fax: (510) 792-	1728	Fax: (510) 562-5209		Fax: (925) 803-4263		Fax: (510) 577-7706			
Second Processor Process														
## STATE TOTAL BASE BD - NOTES SUBCOME STATE														
## PROJUCTION 1	35		200 UNII	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	
1	36		40 UNIT	\$1.50	\$60.00	\$2.50	\$100.00	\$2.50	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$2.30	\$92.00	
Market M	37		1,215 UNIT	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$7,290.00	\$4.60	\$5,589.00	\$5.00	\$6,075.00	\$4.60	\$5,589.00	
98 The microplates Prevenent's Bigle > O-boal 70 UNT \$2.00 \$3	38	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripe - Detail	38 UNIT	\$1.50	\$57.00	\$3.00	\$114.00	\$3.00	\$114.00	\$5.00	\$190.00	\$3.00	\$114.00	
40 Ro Cut P Part Now-Way Reference Bus P Prevenent 20 UNT \$5.00	39	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripe - Detail	70 UNIT	\$2.00	\$140.00	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$2.50	\$175.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$2.50	\$175.00	
14 No. Way Federock Bus Personner(1 UNT \$140,000 \$160,00 \$160,00 \$160,00 \$150,	40		100 LINIT	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	
Marker Moderation - Weathright Avenue and N 1 UNIT \$140,500.00 \$140,000.00 \$150,000.00 \$145,000.00														
Moderation	41		2 UNII	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$49.00	φ96.00	\$15.00	φ30.00	
40 Trial: Signal Modellesidon — Westington Auteura and Castel Steel 1 UNIT 5138,100.00 5190,0	42		1 UNIT	\$140 500 00	\$140 500 00	\$190,000,00	\$190,000,00	\$145,000,00	\$145,000,00	\$185,000,00	\$185,000,00	\$175,000,00	\$175,000,00	
## Mathingrion Annurs and Castro Street A Adjust Annurs and Castro Street Construction Con														
TOTAL BASE BID: \$1,307,080.00 \$1,787,337.00 \$1,883,856.00 \$2,202,2586.00 \$2,432,272.27	.0			\$100,100.00	\$100,100.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	ψ110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$10Z,000.00	\$10 <u>2</u> ,000.00	
NON-PARTICIPATING BID TEMS	44		2 UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,965.00	\$3,930.00	
A	TOTAL BASE BID:				\$1,307,080.00		\$1,767,337.00)	\$1,993,856.00 **		\$2,202,586.00		\$2,432,272.27	
## An Retaining Curb) ## Sidewalk (Pub PCC) ## Algular Sarianay Sewer Marriols Cover to Grade (CSCL) ## Algular Sarianay Sewer Marriols Cover to Grade (CSCL) ## Algular Water Valve Cover to Grade (CSCL) ## Algular Water Valve Cover to Grade (ESML) **TOTAL NON-PARTICIPATING BID ITEMS:** **S167,160.00 ***S13,000.00 ***S13,000.00 ***S13,000.00 ***S13,000.00 ***S13,000.00 **S13,000.00 ***S13,000.00 ***														
Majes Maring Sever Markhole Cover 8 EA \$1,000 \$1,400 0 \$1,000 0	45		13 EA	\$6,500.00	\$84,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$83,200.00	\$6,300.00	\$81,900.00	\$7,000.00	\$91,000.00	
47 Age Santary Sever Marrios Cover to Grade (COSL) to Grade (COSL) (COSL) (COSL) (COSL) (COSL) (COSL) (COSL) (COSL) (COSL) (Age) (COSL) (COS														
Adjust Water Valer Cover to Grade 22 EA \$600.00 \$13.200.00 \$700.00 \$15,400.00 \$1,600.00 \$35,200.00 \$1,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$985.00 \$21,870.00														
A			8 EA	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,325.00	\$10,600.00	
TOTAL BASE BID TEMS: \$167,160.00 \$191,479.00 \$212,862.00 ** \$170,414.00 \$227,752.00	48	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade	22 EA	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$700.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$35,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$985.00	\$21,670.00	
TOTAL BASE BID: \$1,307,080.00 \$1,767,337.00 \$1,993,956.00 ** \$2,202,586.00 \$2,432,272.27 TOTAL BASE BID + NON-PARTICIPATING BID ITEMS: \$1,474,240.00 \$1,958,816.00 \$2,206,808.00 \$2,205,808.00 \$2,373,000.00 \$2,660,024.27 REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION: BId Bid Bond YES YES YES YES NO YES					\$167.160.00		\$191,479.00		\$212.952.00 **		\$170.414.00		\$227.752.00	
TOTAL BASE BID + NON-PARTICIPATING BID ITEMS: \$1,474,240.00 \$1,958,816.00 \$2,206,808.00 \$2,206,808.00 \$2,373,000.00 \$2,860,024.27 REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION: DBE Goal- 25% Met YES NO YES NO DBE-Goal- 25% Met YES YES YES YES Addendum #1 YES YES YES YES SUBCONTRACTORS: Construction Survey, Inc. Pale Horse Rosas Brothers McGuire & Hester Compass Engineering Contractors Compass Engineering Contractors Compass Engineering Striping Graphics TDW Construction Compass Engineering Striping Graphics TDW Construction Total Traffic Control Tully consulting Group NOTES: ** Math Error Corrected ** Math Error Corrected Math Error Corrected ** Math Error Corrected Math Error Corrected ** Math Error Corrected Striping Graph Striping Striping & Compass Engineering Contractors Compass Engineering Compass Engineering Striping Graphics TDW Construction Total Traffic Control Tully consulting Group Math Error Corrected ** Math Error Corrected Math Error Corrected ** Math Error Corrected Striping Striping Striping Striping														
REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION: Bid Bond														
DBE Goal- 24% Met DBE-Good Faith Effort N/A DBE-Good Faith Effort Section 3 - Good Faith Effort Addendum #1 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES SUBCONTRACTORS: Construction Survey, Inc. Pale Horse Asphalt Golden Bay Construction Inc. Compass Engineering Contractors Bay Area Lightworks Bay Area Lightworks Rosas Brothers TDW Construction, Inc. Compass Engineering Compass Engineering Contractors Annak Rosas Brothers TDW Construction, Inc. CMC Traffic Control Tully Consulting Group NOTES: NO YES NO NOT RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED RECEIV		TOTAL BASE BID + NON-PARTICIPA	ATING BID ITEMS:		\$1,474,240.00		\$1,958,816.00		\$2,206,808.00		\$2,373,000.00		\$2,660,024.27	
DBE Goal- 24% Met DBE-Good Faith Effort N/A DBE-Good Faith Effort Section 3 - Good Faith Effort Addendum #1 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES SUBCONTRACTORS: Construction Survey, Inc. Pale Horse Asphalt Golden Bay Construction Inc. Compass Engineering Contractors Bay Area Lightworks Bay Area Lightworks Rosas Brothers TDW Construction, Inc. Compass Engineering Compass Engineering Contractors Annak Rosas Brothers TDW Construction, Inc. CMC Traffic Control Tully Consulting Group NOTES: NO YES NO NOT RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED RECEIV		REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:		Rid Bond		l y	S	Y	FS	Y	FS	Y	-s	
DBE-Good Faith Effort N/A TO BE SUBMITTED UPON REQUEST REQUEST REQUEST NOT RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED RECE		REGUIRED DOCUMENTATION.												
Section 3 - Good Faith Effort RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED NOT RECEIVED RECEIVED Addendum #1 YES YES YES YES SUBCONTRACTORS: Construction Survey, Inc. Pale Horse Asphalt Golden Bay Construction Inc. Compass Engineering Contractors Bay Area Lightworks Bay Area Lightworks, Inc. Compass Engineering Contractors Compass Engineering Contractors Rosas Brothers TDW Construction, Inc. CMC Traffic Control Tully Consulting Group NOTES:														
Addendum #1 YES YES YES YES YES YES YES YE				Section 3 - Good Faith Effort Addendum #1		RECEIVED YES		REQUEST NOT RECEIVED YES		NOT RECEIVED YES		RECEIVED YES		
SUBCONTRACTORS: Construction Survey, Inc. Pale Horse Bay Area Lightworks Golden Bay Construction Inc. Compass Engineering Contractors Compass Engineering Compass Engineering Compass Engineering Compass Engineering Compass Engineering TDW Construction TDW Construction, Inc. CMC Traffic Control Tully Consulting Group Bay Line Cutting & Coring NOTES: ** Math Error Corrected														
Pale Horse Asphalt Golden Bay Construction Inc. Compass Engineering Contractors Anrak Anrak Bay Area Lightworks, Inc. Compass Engineering Contractors Compass Engineering Contractors Compass Engineering Compass Engineering Compass Engineering Compass Engineering TDW Construction TDW Construction, Inc. CMC Traffic Control Tully Consulting Group NOTES: ** Math Error Corrected Compass Engineering Comp														
Pale Horse Asphalt Golden Bay Construction Inc. Compass Engineering Contractors Compass Engineering Contractors Compass Engineering Contractors Rosas Brothers A1 Trucking Services, Inc. ABSL Construction Total Traffic Control Tully consulting Group NOTES: Bay Area Lightworks Anrak Bay Area Lightworks, Inc. Compass Engineering Striping Graphics TDW Construction TDW Construction, Inc. CMC Traffic Control Tully Consulting Group Bay Line Cutting & Coring ** Math Error Corrected			SUBCO											
Compass Engineering Contractors Compass Engineering Contractors Compass Engineering Compass Engineering Compass Engineering Compass Engineering Striping Graphics TDW Construction CMC Traffic Control Tully Consulting Group A1 Trucking Services, Inc. ABSL Construction Total Traffic Control Tully consulting Group ** Math Error Corrected ** Math Error Corrected						Pale Horse Asphalt		Bay Area Lightworks		Pale Horse Asphalt				
Contractors Compass Engineering Striping Graphics TDW Construction Bay Area Lightworks Rosas Brothers TDW Construction, Inc. CMC Traffic Control Tully Consulting Group A1 Trucking Services, Inc. ABSL Construction Total Traffic Control Tully consulting Group ** Math Error Corrected								Anrak		Bay Area Lightworks, Inc.		Construction Survey		
Rosas Brothers A1 Trucking Services, Inc. ABSL Construction Total Traffic Control Tully consulting Group NOTES: Tully Consulting Group ** Math Error Corrected								Compass Engineering		Striping Graphics		TDW Construction		
A1 Trucking Services, Inc. ABSL Construction Total Traffic Control Tully consulting Group ** Math Error Corrected						Bay Area Lightworks		Rosas Brothers		TDW Construction, Inc.		CMC Traffic Control		
ABSL Construction Total Traffic Control Tully consulting Group ** Math Error Corrected						Rosas Brothers						Tully Consultin	g Group	
Total Traffic Control Tully consulting Group ** Math Error Corrected						A1 Trucking Services, Inc.						Bay Line Cuttir	g & Coring	
Tully consulting Group ** Math Error Corrected						ABSL Construction								
NOTES: ** Math Error Corrected														
							•							
		NOTES:						** Math Error C	orrected					

BID SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Washington Ave Reconstruction

PROJECT NO.: 2018.4020 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STPL-5041 (048)

BID NO.: 22-23.002

BID OPENING		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Redgwick Construction Company		McGuire and Hester		DeSilva Gates Construction, Inc.		Ray's Electric		
DATE: February 28, 2023		Date Approved: 2 Feb 21, 2023		21 Hegenberger Ct.		2810 Harbor Bay Parkway		11555 Dublin Blvd.		411 Pendleton Way, Suite B		
	TIME: 3:00 pm		Prepared by: M. Chaudhary		Oakland, CA 94621		Alameda, CA 94603		Dublin, CA 94568		Oakland, CA 94621	
	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Phone: (510) 792-1727		Phone: (510) 632-7676		Phone: (925) 829-9220		Phone: (510) 577-7700	
					Fax: (510) 792-1728		Fax: (510) 562-5209		Fax: (925) 803-4263		Fax: (510) 577-7706	
ITEM												
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST

3/2/2023

Reviewed by: Date:

Mohit, Chaudhary, Project Manager 3/1/2023